
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/032363-2024 

Contract

Clinical Echocardiography Insourcing

East Suffolk and North Essex NHS Foundation Trust

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-032363

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-049bc4  

Published 9 October 2024, 10:40am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

East Suffolk and North Essex NHS Foundation Trust

Colchester District General Hospital,Turner Road

COLCHESTER

CO4 5JL

Contact

Commissioning Team

Email

commissioning@esneft.nhs.uk

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/032363-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/032363-2024
mailto:commissioning@esneft.nhs.uk


Page 2 to 7

Region code

UKH14 - Suffolk

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.esneft.nhs.uk/

Buyer's address

https://www.esneft.nhs.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

Health

https://www.esneft.nhs.uk/
https://www.esneft.nhs.uk/


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Clinical Echocardiography Insourcing

Reference number

ESNEFT2300

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85121231 - Cardiology services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Clinical Echocardiography Insourcing - PSR

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £279,000

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKH - East of England

Main site or place of performance

North east Essex



Page 4 to 7

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

This is a Provider Selection Regime (PSR) intention to award notice. The awarding of this
contract is subject to the Health Care Services (Provider Selection Regime) Regulations
2023. For the avoidance of doubt, the provisions of the Public Contracts Regulations 2015
do not apply to this award. The publication of this notice marks the start of the standstill
period. Representations by providers must be made to decision makers by [Procurement
26th September 2024. This contract has not yet formally been awarded; this notice serves
as an intention to award under the PSR.
2. The contract title and reference. Title: Clinical Echocardiography Insourcing ESNEFT2300
– Elective Services Ltd
3. The name and address of the registered office or principal place of business of the provider
to whom an award is to be made. Elective Services Ltd, 20 – 22 Wenlock Road, London , N1
7GU.
4.A description of the relevant health care services to which the contract relates, including
the most relevant CPV code Description – CPV Code – 85121231-1 Cardiology Services
5.The approximate lifetime value of the contract. £239,000.00 (1 year) 12th October 2024 –
11th October 2025
6. Any challenges to be sent to my email kirsty.parkin@esneft.nhs.uk
Divisonal lead is Abbi Mckenzie - General Medicine (ipswich Medicine)

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

mailto:kirsty.parkin@esneft.nhs.uk


Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Restricted procedure

Accelerated procedure

Justification:

PSR

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2024/S 000-029793

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

3 October 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

/Notice/029793-2024


Page 6 to 7

Elective Services Ltd

483 Green Lanes

London

N13 4BS

Email

tenders@electiveuk.com

Telephone

+44 79550355588

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

11208789

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £279,000

Lowest offer: £279,000 / Highest offer: £279,000 taken into consideration

mailto:tenders@electiveuk.com


Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

2024-932218

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

East Suffolk and North Essex NHS Foundation Trust

Colchester District General Hospital,Turner Road

COLCHESTER

CO4 5JL

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-13T11:21:16+0100
	TCPDF




